GOVERNOR GAVIN NEWSOM

WATER BOND 2014

PROP 1 Final Funding Recommendations - Round 2 Integrated Regional Water
>~~~ Management (IRWM) Implementation Grant Solicitation

Funding Area: North Coast
Cycle 2 Award: $8,480,000
IRWM Region: North Coast Applicant: Humboldt County
DAC Implementation Funds General Implementation Funds
Project Name Project Implementing Agency Primary Benefit Requested Awarded Requested Awarded
Grant Administration Humboldt County N/A $508,800 $508,800
Smart Water Grid 2.0 Blue Lake Rancheria Water Supply $130,500 $130,500
Area Regional Water Supply Augmentation City of Crescent City \é\jitaegiﬁ:ypply $500,000 $500,000
- . . Water
Mill Fire Water System Recovery Project City of Weed . $748,125 $429,500 $318,625
Conservation
. . . _ Water Quality
Collection System and WWTP Improvements, Phase 2 | Covelo Community Services District $652,037 $652,037
(Groundwater)
Ranney Collector 2 Rehabilitation Project - Round 2 Humboldt Bay Municipal Water District Water Supply $712,500 $712,500
Water S I
4.5MG Water Storage Tank Construction McKinleyville Community Services District Reel]iaek:ili:ypp y $879,209 $879,209
Rural Tank Program for Water Security and Fire Mendocine County Resource Conservation
Preparedness in Mendocino County Disadvantaged District y Water Supply $374,967 $374,967
Communities
. . . . N Water
Water Meter Replacement Project Orick Community Services District . $237,950 $237,950
Conservation
East Fork ttRi G Infrastruct M tai G t
ast For Sco. iver Green Infrastructure Mountain Scott River Watershed Council roundwater $488,980 $488,980
Meadows Project Recharge
Irrigation Ditch Plpellne and Water Efficiency Shas’Fa Valley Resource Conservation Water . $760,009 $760,009
Improvement Project District Conservation
Sewer Lining Project Weaverville Sanitary District Water Quality $764,994 $764,994
W
Water Main Replacement Project Willow County Water District ater . $503,039 $503,039
Conservation
McKinney Fire Restoration Project Yurok Tribe Ecosystem/Hab|tat $1,218,890 $1,218,890
Restoration
*This award is conditional based upon complete resolution of project eligibility issues prior to agreement Totals: $7,971,200 $1,060,000 $508,800 $7,420,000
execution with DWR. Total Final Award $8,480,000*
Page 1of 1

April 2023



